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STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

. BOARD ORDER
IN THE MATTER OF

DENNIS H. WINSLOW

) Public Dumps -
Scarborough ) Septic Tank and Cesspool Waste
WASTE DISPOSAL SITE ) , :
#08-013 ) FINDINGS OF FACT AND ORDER

After reviewing the above Project Flle and Related Materlals submitted under the provxslons
of Title 30, Sections 4104 and 4105, the Board finds the following facts:

(1) Disposal of §eptic wastes at this site will not oontatm'.naté any bodies of water,
water supplies, or groundwater. '

(2) Disposal of septic wastes at this site will not ;:onstitute a hazard to health or
safety, or create a nuisance to any person.

Therefore, the Board approves the application of Dennis H. Winslow, Cumberland Sanitary s
Service, to operate this site according to the criteria of the "Maine Guidelines for
Septic Sludge Disposal on the Land", limited to the location identified in the appllcatlon,
subject to the following terms and conditions:

(a).. loading is to be limited to 37,000 gallons per acre per year;

(b).. a sign is to be erected as follows:

v "WEEP OUT - DANGEROUS - SLUDGE DISPOSAL
SITE" '

DONE AND DATED AT AUGUSTA, MAINE, THIS 1lth day 6f SEPTEMBER, 1974
| DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION '

@tu&ﬂuuw /@ () i /

William R. Adams, Jr., Comi ssioner J




.STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT!ON -
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330 ‘ k

STAFF ORDER

SEPTIC TANK AND CESSPOOL WASTE ORDER
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

IN THE MATTER OF:
| APPLICANT Town of Scarborough

CITY/TONN Scarborough

NAME OF PROJEC‘TW ‘Serft*ﬁsgew«déksﬂésa1 site
(from application)

NUMBER 08-013

‘After reviewing of the project file and related materials submitted with regard to the
- above noted application, under provisions of Title 38, Sect1on 1320, the Department
finds the following facts:

1. The application involves: transfer of title from Dennis H. Winslow to Town of

Scarborough for a DEP approved sepiage site in West Scarborough.

-

2. .TheAapplicant has submitted the following evidence in support of hi§'request:
A letter signed by both parties requesting title transfer.

3. The applicant has adequate f1nanc1a1 and technical capac1ty to meet air and water
po11ut10n contro] standards.

Therefore, "the Department.approves the transfer of the septage disposal site

identified by DEP prbject number 08-013 from Dennis H. Winslow to.the Town of

Scarborough.

(subject to the terms and conditions).

DONE AND D/\TED AT AUGUSTA, MAINE, THIS_23rd pay oF _November . 1977.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -

BY /5%2/6/ e

Henry E. Warren, Commissioner




STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330 .

STAFF ORDER

SEPTIC TANK AND CESSPOOL WASTE ORDER
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

IN THE MATTER OF:
APPLICANT Town of Scarborough

CITY/TOWN Scarborough

NAME OF PROJECT  Septage disposal site
(from application)

NUMBER 08-013

After reviewing of the project file and related materials submitted with regard to the
above noted application, under provisions of Title 38, Section 1320, the Department
finds the following facts:

1. The application involves: transfer of title from Dennis H. Winslow to Town of

Scarborough for a DEP approved septage site in West Scarborough.

2. The applicant has submitted the following evidence in support of hi§ request:
A letter signed by both parties requesting title transfer.

3. The applicant has adequate financial and technical capacity to meet air and water
pollution control standards.

Therefore, the Department’approves the transfer of the septage disposal site

identified by DEP prbject number 08-013 from Dennis H. Winslow to.the Town of

Scarborough.

(subject to the terms and conditions).

DONE AND DATED AT AUGUSTA, MAINE, THIS_23rd pay of _November , 1977,
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BY: a“f’f A A
~ Henry E. Warren, Comm1ss1oner




SEPTIC WASTE DISPOSAL SITES - PROJECT SUMMARY

APPLICANT Dennis H. Winslow,

CITY/TOWN: Scarborough

PROJECT NO: 08-013

B
[ 2%
.

10.

Depth to groundwater or ledge, whichever cbmes first 48 inches

Any indications of seasonal groundwater being higher than at present mottling

from 16 to 24 inches

Soil properties/limitations _loading is to be Timited to 37,000 gals/acre/yr

Distance to nearest public or private well _greater than ’ mile

Distance to nearest dwelling greater than % mile

Slope of land surface of disposal site 3 - 8 %

Proposed method of disposal, sprayxixigation spreading, X gneenoGaX xiakka

Approximate volume of waste to be disposed of at site 400,000 gals/yr

Approximate area of site 69 acres

Other




PRELIMINARY APPLICATION FOR SEPTIC WASTE DISPOSAL SITES

Oéemior of Site /Q/‘M %M/ ﬂ’gﬁ waw

Enclose copy of the most recent U.S.G.S. topographic map of the area and mark boundaries of

site.

Distance to and name of nearest surface water /%f M / gﬁﬂ/

Soil types and thickness of each unit y@w@f %% 6}””/ /%;M

“Depth to groundwater or ledge (umchm@r comes first) @W, /25' /Z/' ﬂDf

Sowe _Ldge WM/ Qﬁw&m Lol /%mﬁwi

Distance to nearest road & Jﬁ

lNear’es,zi.;._pubﬁc"c}? private walls /ML T %‘4/&
Distance to nearest dweld ing /WW& s %ﬂ
Siope sz land surface M”M C/élv‘f?/ %ﬂﬂﬂ//g/b“ﬁfz gf/ M%i/

w oL Pl 73?5‘,’ %M” - ‘wmm&
Proposed method of disposal (i.e. trenching, spray frrigation, spypeading, ete.) %%%ﬁ

S retr i 47 z;,% (vea ﬁw@w/@mm/

s 74

Area of site K? (e o
Does this site meet the approval of tows officials Zﬁ/z’/ W W/ ﬁu
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MN!NISWAﬂVé SERVICES:
289-2691

BUREAUS:

AIR QUALITY CONTROL
2892437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
2892111

WATER QUALITY CONTROL
2892591
OIL POLLUTION CONTROL,
289-2591

REGIONAL OFFICES:

31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
9476746

634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
7643737

OIL POLLUTION CONTROL
17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND

7736491

OIL SPILL REPORTS ONLY
(TOLL FREE) 1-8004820777

CITIZENS' ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSISTANCE SERVICE
289-2691 :

(TOLL FREE) 1-800-452.1942

MR QUALITY CONTROL
17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND

7730196

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND

773019

. 4
. ar oF WY

STATE OF MAINE

: Department of Environmental Protection

MAIN OFFICE: RAY BUILDING, HOSPITAL STREET, AUGUSTA
MAIL ADDRESS: STATE HOUSE, AUGUSTA 04333

Henry E. Warren » - _
cogmssmuea NOTICE

2892811

TO: Septage Disposal Site Owners/Operators

FROM: William T. Noble, Geologist, Division—égb
Waste Management, Land Bureau \§5

SUBJECT: Septage Volume Delivered to Disposal Site;
Annual Report for 1979

This is to remind you that the annual report on the septage volume deposited

at your septage disposal site for the year 1979 has not been received by this
office. As you should know, by Statute (38 M.R.S.A., §1305), and by the
Department of Environmental Protection Board Order for site approval, each

site owner or operator must annually submit on forms prepared by the Department,
information in regard to the volume of septage disposed of at the disposal site.

Forms have been enclosed for this purpose. Please complete these carefully

and return them by July 31, 1980. |If more than one town is served by the site,
please use one form for each town's septage volume data. Feel free to make
photocopies of these forms if necessary, so that you may initiate a running
total on the forms for next year's report. Additional forms are also available
from this office.

| will be glad to help with any questions that you may have. Thank you for your
cooperation.

NOTES:

® Private Site Operators: Please also send an updated list of the Towns with
which you contract (if applicable), and a copy of the current contract
agreement with each town you serve.

® Municipalities: |If your approved site is now closed or inactive, please
identify with whom the town is now contracting for septage disposal, and
forward a copy of the current contract agreement. If the site is active
and serves a number of other towns, please provide an updated list of these
municipalities and copies of the legal agreements with each.

WTN/dkh

Enc.




vle Scarthroupn 590 |

STATE OF MAINE

Department of Environmental Protection

MAIN OFFICE: RAY BUILDING, HOSP{TAL STREET, AUGUSTA
MAIL ADDRESS: STATE HOUSE, AUGUSTA 04333

Henry E. Warren
COMMISSIONER
289-2811

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:
2892691

BUREAUS:

AIR QUALITY CONTROL
S 2892437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
289-2111

WATER QUALITY CONTROL
289-2591
OIL POLLUTION CONTROL
289-2591

REGIONAL OFFICES:

31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
9476746

634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
7643737

OIL POLLUTION CONTROL
17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND

7736491

OIL SPILL REPORTS ONLY
(TOLL FREE) 1-800-482-0777

CITIZENS' EVIRONMENTAL
ASSISTANCE SERVICE
289-2691

(TOLL FREE) 1-800-452-1942

* AIR QUALITY CONTROL

17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND
7730196

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
17 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND

7730196

- MEMO -

TO: Septage Disposal Site Owners/Operators

1
FROM: William T. Noble, Geologist, Division
of Technical Services, Bureau of Land
Quatity Control
SUBJECT: Septage Volume Delivered to Disposal Site;

Annual Report for 1980.
(TIME PERIOD 1 MNOVEMBER 1979 TO 31 OCTOBER 1980)

This is to remind you that the annual report on the septage volume deposited
at your septage disposal site for the year 1980 is due soon. As you should
know, by Statute (38 M.R.S.A. §1305), and by the Department of Environmental
Protection Board Order for site approval, each site owner or operator must
annually submit on forms prepared by the Department, information on the vol-
ume of septage disposed of at the disposal site.

Forms have been enclosed for this purpose. Please complete these carefully
and return them by 1 November 1980. If more than one town is served by the
site, please use one form for each town's septage volume data. Feel free to
make photocopies of these forms if necessary, so that you may initiate a run-
ning total on the forms for next year's report. Additional forms are also
available from this office.

I will be glad to help with any quest1ons that you may have.
your cooperation.

Thank you for

NOTES:

® Private Site Operators: Please also send an updated 1ist of the Towns
with which you contract (if applicable), and a copy of the current con-
tract agreement with each town you serve.

® Municipalities: If your approved site is now closed or inactive, please
identify with whom the town is now contracting for septage disposal,
and forward a copy of the current contract agreement. If the site is
active and serves a number of other towns, please provide an undated list
of these municipalities and copies of the legal agreements with each.

® Closed Sites: If zero (0) gallons was recorded in last year's report and
no septage was disposed of this year, please clarify your site's status by
stating whether the disposal area is permanent]y abandoned or temporarily
inactive. Describe alternate disposal provisions.

WTH/dh



Lila # oco- 5901

TOWN - OF SCARBOROUGH
- p. 0. BOX 327
SCARBOROUGH, MAINE 04074

PLANNERIENGINEER

December 2, 1980

Mr. William T. Noble, Geologist
Division of Technical Services

Bureau of Land Quality Control
Department of Environmental Protection
AMHI-Ray Building

Augusta, ME 04333

Re: Annual Reports 1979 & 1980
Septage delivered to Disposal Site

Dear Mr. Noble:

Attached please find the above referenced annual reports for septage
delivered to the Scarborough Disposal Site. You will see that 50,250 gal-
lons of septage were delivered to the site in 1979 and that 92,600 gallons
of septage were delivered to the site in 1980.

Tn addition to the septage, there were 684,000 gallons of grey-water
delivered to the site in 1979 and 400,000 gallons of grey-water delivered
to the site in 1980. If you require additional information, do not hesi-
tate to call.

I 1look forward to hearing from you concerning the status of Site No.

08-048.
Very truly yours,
4 / ) /’ZM /
( B !‘a{/é{_/“/ ;f/ {fg / {J?lﬁhjf L I
Charles J. Andreson
Town Planner/Engineer
CJA/ctv

Enc.: 2 Annual Reports

cc: Town Manager
File

GREATER PORTLAND'S OLDEsT ORGANIZED COMMUNITY



SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE
TABULATION FORM FOR ANNUAL REPORT
Required Pursuant to 38 MRSA §1305, Sub-84*

for time period: 1 November to 31 October

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date Received: [Z- 3 -8 ¢, Site Type: LS SI TP LA, DEP Site No:__ &-0O[3

Septage received from the town of#*: Scarborough , For year: ;986

Septage site located at the town ¢f: Scarborough » Operated by: Townr

Person responding: C. J. Andreson | Title: Planner/Engineer , Tel No: 883-5579

Date Septage Delivered Name of Hauler Volume of Septage
To Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(Mo/Day/Yr) (Gallons)
11/2/79 L. W. Watson 1500
11/2/79 D. Winslow 1000
11/2/79 Fenderson 4000
11/6/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
11/7/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/8/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/28/79 Cumberland Sanitary 750
3/17/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
3/25/80 Scarborough Sanitary District 4000
3/28/80 Scarborough Sanitary District 4000
4/17/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
5/5/80 Cumberland Sanitary 3250
5/6/80 Cumberland Sanitary 500
5/7/80 Fred Fay 1000
5/13/80 Cumberland Sanitary 8000
6/4/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
6/16/80 L. W. Watson . 2000
6/18/80 Fred Fay ’ 750
6/20/80 | Fred Fay ' 1000
Sub-total this page: SYAVA)

Total gallons of septage delivered to this site from the aboverl|sted town :

NOTE: Box at right should contain all totals from
any additional tabulation sheets used.

*Each year an annual report of the volume of septage shall be submitted to the
Divis. of Technical Services, Department of Environmental Protection, State House
Station #17, Augusta, Maine 04333, in accordance with the above-noted statute
and applicable Board Order of Approval, by 1 November.

*%|f a disposal site serves more than one municipality, a separate sheet should be
completed for septage volumes for each municipality. |If additional space is
needed, continue on back of sheet.

DWM5/80
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% SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE
s TABULATION FORM FOR ANNUAL REPORT

Required Pursuant to 38 MRSA §1305, Sub-8ks

“97 y\\\“‘“ \ .
Eorw for time period: 1 November to 31 October

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date Received: [Z-3 =8O, Site Type: LS SI TP LA, DEP Site No:__ (3R-Of3

Septage received from the town of#*: Scarborough , For year: Jﬁ?ﬁaca

Septage site located at the town ¢f:  Scarborough 7 , Operated by: Towp

Person responding: C. J. Andreson | Title: Planner/Engineer , Tel No:883-5579

Date Septage Delivered Name of Hauler Volume of Septage
To Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(Mo/Day/Yr) (Gallons)
11/2/79 L. W. Watson 1500
11/2/79 ‘ D. Winslow 1000
11/2/79 Fenderson A 4000
11/6/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
11/7/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/8/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/28/79 Cumberland Sanitary 750
3/17/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
3/25/80 Scarborough Sanitary District 4000
3/28/80 Scarborough Sanitary District 4000
4/17/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
5/5/80 Cumberland Sanitary 3250
5/6/80 Cumberland Sanitary 500
5/7/80 Fred Fay 1000
5/13/80 Cumberland Sanitary 8000
6/4/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
6/16/80 L. W. Watson . 2000
6/18/80 Fred Fay ) 750
6/20/80 ‘ Fred Fay ' 1000
) Sub-total this page: 2/ 0220

Total gallons of septage delivered to this site from the aqugjljsﬁgd”toquwm -

NOTE: Box at right should contain all totals from
any additional tabulation sheets used.

*Each year an annual report of the volume of septage shall be submitted to the
" Divis. of Technical Services, Department of Environmental Protection, State House
Station #17, Augusta, Maine 04333, in accordance with the above-noted statute
and applicable Board Order of Approval, by 1 November.

*%|f a disposal site serves more than one municipality, a separate sheet should be
completed for septage volumes for each municipality. |If additional space is
needed, continue on back of sheet.

DWM5/80



SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE

SUPPLEMENTAL TABULATION FORM FOR ANNUAL REPORT

DEP site No.:

Page of 2

Date Septage Delivered

Name of Hauler

Volume of Septage

to Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(mo/day/yr) (gallons)
6/23/80 Cumberland Sanitary 500
6/24/80 W. Watson 750
6/26/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1250
6/30/80 Cumberland Sanitary 500
7/7/80 L. W. Watson 600
7/8/80 Eastern Pipe 2250
7/9/80 L. W. Watson 2000
7/11/80 - Cumberland Sanitary 3000
8/1/80 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
8/4/80 Cumberland Sanitary 2500
8/8/80 L. W. Watson 250
8/8/80 Al's Septic Tank Service 1000
8/11/80 Industrial Vacuum 1000
8/11/80 Cumberland Sanitary 750
8/12/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
8/15/80 Cumberland Sanitary 2500
8/18/80 Blow Bros. 5000
8/28/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
9/4/80 Cumberland Sanitary 500
9/23/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
9/30/80 Septi-Vac~Pumping 7000
9/30/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
10/7/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1750
10/9/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
10/15/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
10/20/80 Cumberland Sanitary 1250
10/21/80 Cumberland Sanitary 750
10/22/80 Blow Bros. 5000
10/23/80 Blow Bros. 1500
10/29/80 Blow Bros. 3000
10/30/80 Cumberland Sanitary 750

Total volume of septage for this page:

NOTE: Transfer total in box at right to box on Page 1.

DWM5/80A




Page 1 of 2
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SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE
TABULATION FORM FOR ANNUAL REPORT
Required Pursuant to 38 MRSA §1305, Sub-84*

for time period: 1 November to 31 October

- PN
011931088

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date Received: | 2 -2"5C] site Type: LS SI TP LA, DEP Site No:__

Septage received from the town of#*#*: Scarborough
Septadge site located at the town of: Scarborough , Operated
Person responding: C. J. Andreson , Title: Planner/Engineer , Tel No: 883-5579
Date Septage Delivered Name of Hauler Volume of Septage
To Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(Mo/Day/Yr) (Gallons)
11/1/78 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
11/3/78 Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/6/78 Cumberland Sanitary , 3000
11/16/78 Cumberland Sanitary - 3000
11/29/78 Cumberland Sanitary ’ 500
12/5/78 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
12/29/78 Cumberland Sanitary 750
3/9/79 Rice Sanitary Service 1500
414779 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
4/30/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
4/30/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
5/23/79 Cumberland Sanitary 750 ¢
5/23/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
6/5/79 Cumberland Sanitary . __ 2000
6/14/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
6/21/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2750
6/22/79 Robert Libby - 500
6/26/79 Cumberland Sanitary ’ 750
7/2/79 Cumberland Sanitary ..500
Sub-total this page: 22,000
Total gallons of septage delivered to this site from the above-listed town:
NOTE: Box at right should contain all totals from 50.250
any additional tabulation sheets used. >
*Each year an annual report of the volume of septage shall be submitted to the
Divis. of Technical Services, Department of Environmental Protection, State House
Station #17, Augusta, Maine 04333, in accordance with the above-noted statute
and applicable Board Order of Approval, by 1 November.
**|f a disposal site serves more than one municipality, a separate sheet should be
completed for septage volumes for each municipality. If additional space is
needed, continue on back of sheet.

DWM5/80 .
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" TOWN OF SCARBOROUGH
P. ©O. BOX 327
SCARBOROQUGH, MAINE 04074

PLANNER/ ENGINEER

October 5, 1979

Ms. Susanne Willard

Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection
17 Commercial Street

Portland, ME OL114

Re: BSurface Impoundment Assessment
Dear Ms. Willard:

Attached please find the completed "Surface Impoundment Assessment (s14),
Waste-Handling pits, ponds, and lagoons questionnaire" (SIA 579). It has been
completed in as much detail as necessary.,

Should you require further information, or if you have any questions, do
not hesitate to call.

Very truly your

Charles J{./ Andreson
Town Planner/Engineer

CJA/ctvy
Att: 9

‘cc: Director of Public Works
Sludge Site File

GREATER FPORTLAND'S OLDEST ORGANIZED COMMUNITY




STATE OF MAINE \
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT ASSESSMENT (SIA) N
Waste-handling pits, ponds, and lagoons questionnaire

Section I - Facility Identification

Person responding: CHQQLES‘ T Anvee sow Tit]e:ﬁ’AvaaR/Enjs. Date: 7‘/2 3/77

Il
Facility owner's name:/gg‘dmg oF ScArR BoroJelt Te’l:£23557?
Address:. Lo Box 327 ScaRBoRoueH  CumBiRAND ov07Y
Street or Box No. Cjty or Town County - Zip Code
Facility operator's name:DEP7. of ,DuBt_lc. o S OSame as owner
£

Address: ﬁ@- BO)/ 3R 7 Scrr o rz,ougf’, CW’?6£/€C»4A)0 OVON

Street or Box No. City or Town County Zip Code

Section II - Site Locatibn

Impoundment site location (if different than above address):w ScARBo LU H
. . Road Town
_Please indicate the impoundment site location on the appropriate topographic map enclosed (if
none enclosed, the site has already been located by this office). ‘

Section III - Site Description

How many impoundments (pits, ponds, or lagoons) are located at this site?:_ ONE

Are impoundments located within 1 mile of drinking water wells?: )gj Yes O No
If yes, what is distance from impoundmentm to nearest well?: 3SR00O feet
(approx. )

Direction from impoundm’ent to nearest well (circle appropriate combination):

ORXOE
{example: northeast is@S®W)

Are impoundments located within 1 mile of streams, rivers, or water bodies?: O Yes O No

If yes, what is distance from impoundment (#J to nearest stream or water body?: /800' feet
(approx.)
Direction from impoundment to stream or water body (circle appropriate com.): N @ @ W
(example: northeast is@S® W)

Name of nearest stream, m‘ver; or water body: A}OIJ&S(JGH fwe:z

Provide known available test pit or boring information located within or adjacent to the im-
poundment area that indicates subsurface soil, bedrock and/or ground water conditions.

& No testing done near site (O Available, but from testing Co.:

Company name

Section IV - Impoundment Description
Purpose of impoundment (#f: & storage, & disposal, O treatment, (O other:
Age of impoundment{#f: ~7 +: years. Are impoundmenwpresenﬂy used: O Yes O nNo

If yes, give numker of years operating: :Z T If no, give last year of operation:
Type of waste contained in impoundment(s): [JAr# WATEL £ SraecH— 4— Cronnst @J

) . Covvon N Dvmply Potete ChipCon
If an analysis of this waste has been conducted, p]egSe ﬁ?ovide apcopy of this analysis.

CracTn {over)




l‘eséribe process that generates the waste:

Surface area of impoundment(s) in acres (if more than one impoundment at site identify e
as "A", an, "C”, etc.): O. 08 ac

Average influent (gals/day) for each impoundment (if_more than one impoundment at site, i-
dentify each as above): o 2 o000 = 3657
7

Average effluent (gals/day) for each impoundment (if more than one impoundment at site, i-
dentify each as above): 2&R O '

Influent/effluent year of record: [278 . Effluent discharges to (water name): A[Qgé.
Depth of impoundments below original ground level: T foat feet

Impoundment liner type: MOne O clay O Bentonite Modified O Chem. Modified Clay QO Concrete
O Asphalt O Metal O Polyethylene O Plasticized PVC (O Butyl Rubber Sheeting QO Hypalon Sheeting
O Ethylene Propylene O Chlorinated Polyethylene .

Other (specify): . If clay type, specify thickness: inches

Section V - Ground Water Monitoring & Quality
Have monitoring wells been established at impoundment site?: O Yes g No

If yes, indicate the frequency of water sampling: (O none, QO daily, QO weekly,
(O monthly, QO quarterly, (O semi-annually, () yearly, () other:

Please enclose a copy of the Tatest sampling report with this form. No. of mon. wells:

Have signiﬁcaht changes 1in ground water quality been observed on analysis from monitoring
wells?: O VYes, O No, (O unknown, (O not applicable

If yes, explain and describe how the site was corrected:

Has the ground water quality of drinking water wells in the area been adversely affected by
seepage from the impoundments: O yes, no, Q unknown, O not applicable. If
© yes, please explain the situation:

Section VI - For Agricultural Impoundments ,\),A
Average daily number of Tivestock contributing waste to impoundment(s):

Type of livestock: (O cattle, (O hogs, (O sheep, (O poultry, O other:

Remarks and/or additional information:

S&s Ar74cHED Cagess/zanp'amca Cc! 1979 S)7£ poSpEcT 102)

&Y VMsive Depaeomsns o Soviesrn m izac Pm;r/orvi
7o Crseces Popreson . ;/a?(f_& Tone 2z, 19779

Sesanae LOrlla rol_
Return to: WHtamT—™Heble, Dept. of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Water Quality

Control, State House, Augusta, Maine 04333
17 Covn vin Pvram | TR AF pramdd YVie AL




Sketch of Impoundment Area

Please sketch the layout of the area where your pits, ponds or Tagoons are located.

er features such as roads, buildings, wells, and other landmarks should be included and

S fabeled. This need not be to scale, but the shape and position of all details should be

7in a reasonable proportion to each other. Please label the impoundments (if more than one)
as "A", "B", "C", etc. to correspond to that identified in Section IV, Page 2 of the

questionnaire.
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Chas Anieﬁ:ramJ@"vg State of Maine Phase II Serial No: (o]=)

Y2 SER LY AN Phase I Serial No: 15233% |
aofect ! Phase II Conducted: Cj NO es

S Surface Impoundment Assessment
© 5¢£§3 aw Data Form

FIPS No: Gl O

“are b(ﬁ““\%
Facility Category:_ INB SIA Site Number: Z34' State ID No: o;abé -~ 34’
NPDES No: — SIC Code No: 209 % Lat: .4? -35_4_&Long o7 40 )
No. of Impoundments: l County: (ﬁbYMJGPYkkm({ Quadrangle Sheet:Oic (d One hnwﬂ fa' /A
Owners Name :f wn \{1 \rmtonuqi Operators Name: Scar Limcua\)« Deph arf Pilahe Wheks
Owners Address ‘\\m ‘nﬁ{'()dt()\ M{’ QAO'M'rOperators Address : BsdX 227, (’mrho(ovdk Me ‘4
‘o4&
Type of Impoundment: (O pit () pond 753[ lagoon, other:
Purpose of Impoundment: ,ﬂﬂqgrooggz[ Date Constructed: A )92 Age::7 Yrs.
Impoundment (sg\presently used (operating: z yrs), (:)abandoned (yr. used last)
Surface area (acres) of each impoundment, by impoundment no:
Total surface area: .08 ac.
Average influent (gals./day) for each impoundment, by ‘impoundment no: ogueizes
[%4
Total influent: 252 gal/day
Average effluent (gals./day) for each impoundment, by impoundment no:
v Total effluent: g25 gal/day
Influent/effluent yr of record: )697%25 Effluent discharge to (water name):
Type 6f Impoundment liner: non- If clay-type, specify thickness in.
Agricultural use: ave. daily no.of 11vestock:ﬁ%[é Type of livestock: —
No. of monitoring wells assoc. with impoundment: O Frequency of sampling: ———
Corrective action taken if monitoring showed ground water impact: ——
Has impoundment seepage affected local g/w quality in drinking water wells? :OVYes C)No>§ipnk
Hz W n~ el 00 clkien Pty Wadinr AN S
USDA 5011 type name: Texture and sequence of strata:
‘ ¥/Y\~¢/'l£- ol ol VCA,( i ardidn L 4!\\)"(;{ Z/('w'(-“" /H e "vr—%{/
Geo]og1c descr1pt1on of surficial material: [ Bedrock Type e f«“\ﬁ» 22508 5
{/‘y\( o) wme TS haes N e e C Coamm Ty ehdimn . Ol i AT TG 7
Depth from original ground to: Bedrock: Impervious TLayer:
> 7/
Permanent ground water: Seasonal ground water: Bottom of impoundment: =
Thickness of saturated zone: Ground water TDS: mg/1 Drinking source: OYes ONo
Q{WT‘,’Q Ch"g Munﬂ"'(}h’tw r9y wash waky STo a/L\ B
Waste source (proces ) {vmpty [>uwv?ff) (and/or) Waste type: _caronut o |
22 D a0l VoriheasT 4 neaves-t el o
D1st un dir. of poten. waste movement: to nearest water (:)we11 (:)body within 1600m
13 S o rthecst Fo Neonesvole 00N s o Far iy ’ L
D1st not in dir. of poten. waste movement:  to nearest water (:)we11 C)body within 1600m
Comp. date of Phase I form: Field Visit Date: Comp.date of Phase II form:
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Page 1 of 2
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SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE
TABULATION FORM FOR ANNUAL REPORT
Required Pursuant to 38 MRSA §1305, Sub-84x

for time period: 1 November to 31 October

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date Received: |2~ 3-8¢> , Site Type: LS S| TP LA, DEP Site No:
Septage received from the town of*: Scarborough : » For year: ’?7? |
Septage site located at the town of: -Scarborough , Operated by: Town

Person responding: C. J. Andreson , Title: Planner/Engineer , Tel No: 883-5579

Date Septage Delivered Name of Hauler Volume of Septage
To Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(Mo/Day/Yr) (Gallons)
11/1/78 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
11/3/78 - Cumberland Sanitary 500
11/6/78 Cumberland Sanitary 3000
11/16/78 Cumberland Sanitary 3000
11/29/78 Cumberland Sanitary - 500
12/5/78 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
12/29/78 Cumberland Sanitary 750
3/9/79 Rice Sanitary Service 1500
414779 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
4/30/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
4/30/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
5/23/79 v Cumberland Sanitary 750
5/23/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
6/5/79 Cumberland Sanitary _ 2000
6/14/79 Cumberland Sanitary ‘ 500
6/21/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2750
6/22/79 Robert Libby - 500
6/26/79 Cumberland Sanitary ) 750
7/2/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
Sub-total this page: %5:656

Total gallons of septage delivered to this site from the above-listed town:

NOTE: Box at right should contain all totals from
any additional tabulation sheets used.

*Each year an annual report of the volume of septage shall be submitted to the
Divis. of Technical Services, Department of Environmental Protection, State House
Station #17, Augusta, Maine 04333, in accordance with the above-noted statute

and applicable Board Order of Approval, by 1 November.

**%|{f a disposal site serves more than one municipality, a separate sheet should be
completed for septage volumes for each municipality. |[f additional space is
needed, continue on back of sheet.

DWM5/80



SEPTAGE VOLUME DELIVERED TO DISPOSAL SITE
SUPPLEMENTAL TABULATION FORM FOR ANHUAL REPORT Page 2 of 2
DEP site No,:

Date Septage Delivered Name of Hauler Volume of Septage
to Site Delivering the Septage Delivered
(mo/day/yr) ‘ (gallons)
7/9/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
7/11/79 Cumberland Sanitary ' 2000
7/19/79 Cumberland Sanitary 3000
7/25/79 Robert Libby 2000
7/30/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
8/16/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
8/24/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
8/29/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
8/31/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
9/5/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
9/12/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1500
9/13/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
9/24/79 Cumberland Sanitary 2000
9/26/79 Cumberland Sanitary ‘ 2000
9/27/79 Cumberland Sanitary 500
10/12/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
10/16/79 Cumberland Sanitary 1000
10/18/79 Cumberland Sanitary » 750

Total volume of septage for this page:

NOTE: Transfer total in box at right to box on Page 1.

DWM5/80A
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\> TABULATION OF SEPTAGE BROUGHT TO
DISPOSAL SITE

. (el 2l /577

Site Operator: ) §1?;6L£4¢§%#:}/€;%%2ﬁ;;

DATE NAME OF PUMPING CONTRACTOR - GALLONS OF SLUDGE

we 1x/42;Zé¢aﬁ/[%{,;ZZ§%
'fzjyé;@q/%‘ ZZ{” \ AP
77, <l
f%wcaﬂmbﬁwwu

1, % 74/@:%/

" /// e

Total

This tabulation of the gallons of septage d1sposed of at the sludge disposal
site, or a reasonable fascimile of, must be submitted to the Solid Waste Division
of the Department of Environmental Protection on or before November 1 of each year.

%& 77Z%ﬁmhww%%/w”@§Wﬁ
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Hovember 22, 1977

Mr. Charles Andrescn
Code Enforcement Officer
Town of Scarborough-
Scarborough, Maine 04074

Dear Mr. Andreson:

The DEP license permitting septic tank sludge disposal on property
formerly owned by Mr. Dennis Winslow in Scarborough has been
transferred in our records to the Town of Scarborough. This transfer
was made by request of both parties. Enclosed is the revised permit
for your records.

Yours truly,

Arthuy B, Day, Geolegist
Division of Solid Waste Management

ARD/ In
ce: My, Dennis Yinslow

Ty (,J._Lf
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ear Senator tushkle:

%iﬁ& regard to your le e
on the complaing of Ms Tie

the &t?&a%% 2@22@?@ sent &ﬁ %%f by
ga@atzagw.

1f vou have further guestions, please let us

Sincerely,

T g




February 23, 197

7

s, Linda L. Fuller

340 Broddturn Road

Hest Scarborouagn

Dear Ms, Fuller:

3

Maine 04074

Hypat Bl

1 have contacted the Department of Environmental Protection regardinn
yvour letter of rebruary 10, and understand they have replied directly

to you. The site in question has apparently been reviewed a number

of times by the Department of Envirommental Protection staff and the
Board. Most recently a site inspection was made on F@&ruary 17. In

all cases the determination has been made that the site is acceptable
within existing statutes and reagulations for the use being made of it.
Accordinaly T must rely on the expert evaluation of the Department auth-
orized and equipped to evaluate such situations.

lowever, I understand that a committment has been made to have a staff
geologist visit the site again in the near future to fully evaluate the

situation again.

agency will be objective and,

Based on past experience, I can assure vou that the
if errors have been made, these will be

corrected. Based on current data, though, there is no reason to believe
this will be the case.

1 can understand your concern for protection of the area and am sure that
the Department shares that concern as I do. However, wastes sych as th@ﬂ%

must be disposed of an if suitable sites are determined to be availabl

¢l
("E‘ Y
z

state is not in a position to prohibit its use.

I am assured that you will be contacted again prior to the next site visit
so that you can point out specific concerns directly. Thank you for writing

3 &

2

to let me know Qf vour feelings.

s

Sincerely

James 3. Longley
Governor

JBL/HEN/ Tn

dams,

UP. s

Comnissioner, DEP
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St i -

-y . 7070 7Linda L.Fuller
Sl ) 340 Broadturn Road

, ) West Scarborough,Maine OLO7L

R N F"eb.lO,],977

Governor Longley - = —————tIIliiid

State House

Augusta,Maine 04330

Governor Longley: -

I am writing to ask for your assistance in stopping pollution in
the West Scarborough,Maine area. Sir, we residents of West Scarboro
are facing a grave end dangerous problem being produced by Dennis
Winslow “ﬁB/A Cumberland Sanitary Service of Scarboro,Maine. ;

Octsober 1974 the DEP issued a license and permit to Cumberland
Sanitary Service to operate a Septic Sludge Disposal Site off the
Broadturn Road,W.Scarboro. When we residents checked into this, we
discovered the DEP issusd this license and permit without inspecting
and testing the purposed site. However, at our outraged request the
IEP did inspect the site October 31,1974 under the watch of many con-
cerned citizens. Mr.Howes of the DEF, never bothered to take a soil
sample, or a water sample or to measure the distances between Mr.Win-
slow's lagoons to the 2 streams, the well or the boiling spring, which,
I might add, are all in the middle of Mr.Winslow®s dumpirg site, Nor
did Mr.Howes measure the required cleared and planted land area or the
steepness of the Wills which is the purposed spreading site. Nor did
Mr.Howes measure the distance from the site to the Nonesuch River,
Therefore, we feel Mr.Howes and the DEP again approved the site, to
save FACE. Tris area of Scarboro, is somewhat seperate of Scarboro,
being known for its extremely high elevations. This immediate area
where the sewerage dumping site is lceated is between four (L) very
high hills on all four (L) sides. N/E/S/W. Mitchell Hill, Meserves Hil}
Fullers Hill, And Watsons Hill, The Nonesuch River winds around in the
valleys between. The site is right on top between these hills, with
direct runoff into the Nonesuch River, The Nonesuch River is stocked
by the Fish & Game for fishing by hundreds of fellow Maine Citiszens,
this river empties into the Scarboro Marsh Game Preserves, that are
protecting the wildlife-Cecnadian Geese and Wild Ducks that are
watched every spring and fall as they flock here. This site is not
flat land at all, it is steep hills, finger gullys and streams, ledges
with juts of rocks. How can the DEP, be so blind and careless with our
natural resources. I thought that is why we taxpayers pay theml To
protect us from this disgrace and waste. Are we the taxpayers going to
be faced with an enormous proposed bill to clean up our polluted
NONESUCH RIVER and Mershes in the near future because of this lack of
protection? ‘

Mr.Stuart DeRoche-Regional Fishery Biologist of the Maine
State Fishery and Game inspected the site and sent Mr.Henry Warren a
letter 11-14=7L steting his disagreement with the DEP in their approval
of this site. After careful study with topographical maps and soil
maps, and by inspecting the si%e with myself, he egreed with the
concerned citizens reasoning that the terrain wes moderate to very
steep, especizlly in the westorly direction, that the soil was severe




[ ad

to very severe limitations for septic tank wastes. The two stféams‘
running through the area emptying into the Nonesuch River will surely
prllute. He also stated that where the Nonesuch River is such a short

runoff of sludge into the river.

I again requested DEP to inspect the site because Mr.Winslow was
not following the Guidelines in the Septic Tank Sludge Disposal Book,
Mr. Ronald Dearborn inspected the site April 25,1975 with again people
from the area, myself included. Again no measurements nor samples were
takeny They traveled all the way down here for a rushed 1/2 hr. without

test soil samples nor water test samples were taken, We feel that the
DEP again closed their eyes and ignored the residents of Scarboro,

Right now this winter Mr, Winslow's site is snowbound the same as
most places, however right beside the access road into the site is a
very small widening of the road, in the widening section he is dumping
directly from his truck onto the Snow with no cover nor tank! We would
like an explanation from the DEP, Also, we would like an explanation
of why when lagoons were banned 2 yrse. ago why this fall just before
snow flew Mr.Winslow still had an open lagoon, right beside his office
building? The Scarborough Town Officials have quite a joke to say abous
thatl! They just laugh it off, They feel this part of Scsrboro, to be
inferior because we have no muncipal officials from this section. No
No city water, no sewer, our police protection is once a week patrol,
We are individuals who would like to live as helpful, healthful, prod.
uctive citizens. They feel we have no rights nor feelings towards our
government, land, wildlife, health or wellbeing even though we pay our
taxes just as they do. We petitioned, had the town hall filled to cap~
acity, lawyers were present, all against this site. We were Just
completely ignored, The officials even threw away our petition!

We feel this is a very grave health problem to us, we have no city
water supply,., We have wells, springs and driven points, which can be
polluted by this site, Sir, not one household within 5 miles of this
area has city water, all we have is natures own resources,

Governor, this area is an RF Zone not a Business Zone there is an
ordinance against a public utility. I am a starting Dairy Farm,along
with quite a few established Dairy Farms in this area of Scarboro.

We would like to keep this area farms, farmland, nature and wildlife
eand not have it destroyed forever. Maine needs its farms, beef and
dairy products. Please do not stand back and 21low this disgusting
problem destroy this wonderful countryside,

The town of Scarboro has a site in Black Point that is flat ter~
rain with no rivers or sfreams near, where the surrounding residents
have piped city weter, so they donot have to fear of contamination,
This site in Black Point is both approved by the DEP and the Residents,

Thank you for vour time.
Sincerely ‘

Bndeo R Fulloe
Linda L.Fuller
Writing for the concerned citizens and the abutting landowners.,




Linda L, Fuller

340 Broadturn Rd.
I - West Scarborough,Me. { .
Coov T Feb,.18,1977 %

Senator Edmund Muskie
Washington, D C-

Senator Muskie:

I am writing to ask for your assistance in stopping pollution jip

the West Scarborough,Maine srea. Sir, we residents of West Scarboro
are facing a grave and dangerous problem being produced by Dennis
Winslow D/B/A Cumberland Sanitary Service of Scarboro,Me,

October 1974 the DEP (Dept of Environmental Protection) issued a
license and permit to Cumberland Sanitary Service to operate a Septic
Sludge Disposal Site off the Broadturn Rd.Scarboro. When we residents
checked into this, we discovered the DEP issued this license and per-
mit without inspecting and testing the purposed site. However, at our
outraged request the DEP did inspect the site October 31,197l under
the watch of many concerned citizens. Mr.Howes of the DEP, never both-
-ered to take a soil sample, or a water sample or to measure the dis=-
tances between Mr.Winslow's lagoons to the 2 streams, the well or the
boiling spring, which, I might add are all in the middle of Mr.Winslods
dumping site. Nor did Mr.Howes measure the required cleared and planted .
land area or the steepness of the hills which is the purposed spread-
ing site. Nor did Mr.Howes measure the distance from the site to the
Nonesuch River, Therefore, we feel Mr.Howes and the DEP again approved
the site, to save FACE, This area of Scarboro, is somewhat seperate of
Scarboro, being known for its extremely high elevations. This immediate
area where the sewerage dumping site is located is between four (4) very
high hills on all four (4) sides. N-E-5-W. Mitchell Hill, Fullers Hill,
Meserves Hill, and Watsons Hill. The Nonesuch River winds around in the
valleys between. The site is right on top between these hills, with
direct runoff into the Nonesuch River. The Nonesuch River is stocked
by the Fish & Game for fishing by hundreds of fellow Maine citizens,
this river empties into the Scarboro Marsh Game Preserves, that are
protecting the Wildlife-Canadian Geese and the Wild Ducks that are
watched every spring and fall as they flock here. This site is not
flat land at all, it is steep hills, finger gullys and streams, ledges
and juts of rock. How can the DEP, be so blind and careless with our
natural resources. I thought that is why we taxpayers pay them! To
protect us from this disgrace and waste. Are we the taxpayers going to
be faced with an enormous proposed bill to clean up our polluted
NONESUCH RIVER and MARSHS in the near future because of this lack of
protection? ; '

Mr.Stuart DeRoche-Regional Fishery Biologist of the Maine
State Fishery and Game inspected the site and sent Mr.Henry Warren a
letter 11-14=7L stating his disagreement with the DEP in their approval
of this site. After careful study with topographical maps and soil
maps, and by inspecting the site with myself, he agreed with the
Concerned Citizens reasoning that the terrain was moderate to very
steep, especially in the westerly direction, that the soil was severe
to very severe limitations for septic tank wastes. The two streams
running through the area emptying into the Nonesuch River will surely
pollute., He also stated that where the Nonesuch River is such a short
distance away and at such a drop in elevation their will be direct



runoff of sludge into the river.
I again requested the DEP to inspect the site because Mr.Winslow was
not following the Guidelines in the Septic Tank Sludge Disposal Booke.
Mr.Ronald Dearborn inspected the site April 25,1975 with again people from
the area, myself included. Again no measurements nor samples were taken.
They traveled all the way down here for a rushed 1/2 hr. without adequate
equipment or desire. No measurements were taken again even though our.
complaints were about distances between Lagoons,Vse.streams etc. No
test soil samples nor water test samples were taken. We feel that the
DEP again closed their eyes and ignored the residents of W.Scarboro,
Right now this winter Mr.Winslows site is anowbound the same as
most places, however right beside the access road into the site is a
very small widening of the road in the widening section he is dumping
directly from his truck onto the snow with no tank or -cover. We would

like an explanation from the DEP. Also,we would like an explanation of why
when lagoons were banned 2 yrs. ago why this fall just before snow flew
Mr.Winslow still had an open lagoon, right beside his office building?

The Scarborough Town Officials have quite a joke to say about thatlil They
just laugh if off. They feel this part of Scarboro, to be inferior because
we have no muncipal officials from this section, No city water, no city
sewer, police protection is once a week patrol. We are individuals who
"would 1like to live as helpful, healthful, productive citizens. They feel
we have no rights nor feelings towards our govermment, land, wildlife,
health or wellbeing even though we pay our taxes Jjust as they do. We
petitioned, had the town hall filled to capacity, lawyers were present,
all against this site. We were just completely ignored. The officials

even threw away our petition! ' A

We feel this is a very grave health problem to us, we have no city
water supply. We have wells, springs and driven points, which can be
polluted by this site. Sir, not one household within 5 miles of this
area has city water, all we have is natures own resources. ~

Senator, this area is an RF zone, not a business zone. There is an
ordinande against a public utility. I am a starting Dairy Farmer, along
with quite a few established Dairy Farms in this area of Scarboro. We
would like to keep this area farms, farmland, nature and wildlife and
not have it destroyed forever, Maine needs its farms, beef and dairy
products. Please donot stand back and allow this disgusting problem
destroy this wonderful countryside.

The town of Scarboro has a site in Black Point that is flat ter-
rain with no rivers or streams near, where the surrounding residents
have piped city water, so they donot have to fear of contamination.

This site in Black Point is both approved by the DEP and the residentse.

Hoping you can and will help us stop this dumpage and put us
back as an RF zone again with no worries of our water supply being
contaminated and that the Nonesuch river will stay clean and pureo

Thank you for your time.
Sincerely

&bﬁﬁm H &\m@u

Linda L.Fuller

Writing for the concerned citizens and the abutting landowners.
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Linda L. Fuller

340 Broadturn Road
West Scarborough,Maine
Febe 4,1977

Deptes of Environmental Protection
Henry Warren = Director

State House

Augusta,Mzine

Dear Sir:

This letter is in regards to the notice the Town of Scarborough
posted concerning the use of the Dennis Winslow site D/B/A Cumber=
land Sanitary Service on the site of Broadturn Road, West Scsrboro,
Maine.

Again, I am requesting your assistance cencerning the DEP's
lack of interest and protection for the residents of West Scarboro-
ugh, and Maine.,

As you are aware from not only myself but also from Stuart
DeRoche=Regional Fishery Biologist, referring to his letter sent
to you 11/14/7h. This area site is not suitable for the dumping
of sewerage, The proximity of the streams running through the sew-
erage dumping site emptying into the NONESUCHE RIVER. The Winslow
site is a terrain of gullys and steep hills. The site is located
on an elevation of 159 feet, wherecas the NONESUCH RIVER is located
below at a drop of 79 feet.West Scarborough being somewhat seper-
ate of Scarborough, this area is known for its high elevation, its
gullys, steep hills, and its fishing, because of the Nonesuch River
and its streams running into it,

The Winslow site is located between four (4) of the highest

hills on all four (4) sides, N-E=S=W,., Mitchell Hill, Meserves Hill
Fullers Hill, and Watsons Hill, all being within 1/4 mile, However,
the DEP's personnel, Ronald Howes & Ronald Dearborn and yourself,

Sir, are ignorant of this, vou having never seen the site, I can
understand, unless of course you took the time to look at a topograph-
ical map of the area and you could not help but understand our con-
cern. However, Mr Dearborn and Mr.Howes had to travel up these hills
to get here no matter in which direction they traveled,

I would like this site to be reinspected and also I would like
to know the dates your agency has inspected the Winslow site in the
last 2 yrs. as 2 yrs. ago the lagoon near the boiling spring was
supposed to be filled in and this fall before snow flew was still
open and filled with sludge. Also this winter people have noticed
a runoff right beside the access road near the building. This runoff
area looks much like just dumpage.. Has this been looked into??

How can the town and Winslow dump on this land when the snow is
golng to be melting and running directly into t he NONESUCH RIVER??2%

Scarborough has a site at Black Point which is flat land that
has been approved by the DEP and the Scarborough Residents, why then
are they trying to use Winslow's site when it is hilly, guliy terrain
with a very high water table and high water runoff???



% I would like to know if there has been any water evalution
tests of the NONESUCH RIVER both above the Winslow site and
below the site?

When we residents were present at the site when Mr.Howes
and Mr, Dearborn were inspecting the site because of our complaints
neither man took any soil samples, water samples from the streams
or the boiling spring? Nor did they measure any distances between
any of the streams vs. lagoons, pits, etc, Nor did, they measure
Mr. Winslow's cleared and planted acreage,

I feel that the DEP and its managers etc. are not fulfilling
their obligations to the Maine public in permitting this practice,
Therefore I am sending a copy of this letter and a letter of explan-
ation to Governor Longley immediately,

I will also send letters to our other Government Officials if
the problem still persists,

Sincerely
é))\kswé\@v & ﬁx&hym
Linda L.Fuller

Writing for the Concerned Citizens of West Scarborough, and the
Abutting Landowners,
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EDMUND S. MUSKIE, MAINE, CHAIRMAN

WARREN G, MAGNUSON, WASH, HENRY BELLMON, OKLA,

FRANK E, MOSS, UTAH ROBERT DOLE, KANS.

WALTER F. MONDALE, MINN, J. GLENN BEALL, JR., MD.

ERNEST F. HOLLINGS, S.C. JAMES L. BUCKLEY, N.Y.

ALAN CRANSTON, CALIF. JAMES A. MC CLURE, IDAHO

LAWTON CHILES, FLA. PETE V. DOMENICI, M, MEX, fy c @ {

JAMES ABOUREZK, S. DAK, a ,%{ { ,% {,
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR., DEL. nie aLes ena e

SAM NUNN, GA.
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET
DOUGLAS J. BENNET, JR,, STAFF DIRECTOR
JOHN T. MC EVOY, CHIEF COUNSEL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

ROBERT S, BOYD, MINORITY STAFE,DIRECTOR

) 5@«? 4 March 9, 1977

e

William R. Adams, Jr., Commissioner
Department of Environmental Protection
AMHI- Ray Building

Augusta, Maine 04330

Dear Bill:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter that I have received
from Ms. Linda L. Fuller concerning a waste disposal facility
in Scarborough, Maine.

As T am anxious to be of assistance, I would be grati-
fied if you would initiate a review of her complaint and

advise me of your findings.

As in the past, I will appreciate your cooperation in
this matter and look forward to your reply.

With kindest regards.
St ours,

o/

— Edmund SJ Muskie
United States Senator

Enclosure

Direct reply to:
P.0. Box 8300

151 Forest Avenue
Portland, Maine 04101



Sescr bt

\
)
d
©
!
!
E:o:\

§TATE DF DMAINE

Drrice oF tor COVERNOR
ATGTSTA, MALN
DABAS

JAMES 8. LONGLEY

GOVERNOR

February 24, 1977

Linda L. Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
West Scarborough, Maine

Dear Linda Fuller:

I have contacted the Department of Environmental Protection regarding
your letter of February 10, and understand they have replied directly
to you. The site in question has apparently been reviewed a number
of times by the Department of Environmental Protection staff and the
Board. Most recently a site inspection was made on February 17, In
all cases the determination has been made that the site is acceptable
within existing statutes and regulations for the use being made of it.
Accordingly 1 must rely on the expert evaluation of the Department
authorized and equipped to evaluate such situations.

However, | understand that a commitment has been made to have a staff
goelogist visit the site again in the near future to fully evaluate the
situction again. Based on past experience, | can assure you that the
agency will be objective and, if errors have been made, these will be
corrected. Based on current data, though, there is no reason to believe
this will be the case,

I can understand your concern for protection of the area and am sure that
the Department shares that concern as | do. However, wastes such as these .
must be disposed of and if suitable sites are determined to be available the
state is not in a position to prohibit its use.

| am assured that you will be contacted again prior to the next site visit
so that you can point out specific concerns directly. Thank you for
writing to let me know your feelings. '

Sincerely,

éques B. Longley

Governor

JBL / ¢iz
cc. William Adams
Environmental Protection




Linda L.Fuller
3,0 Broadturn Road

West Scarborough,Maine 0LO7L
Feb,10,1977

Governor Longley e s S SN
State House
Augusta,Maine 04330

Governor Longley: i

I am writing to ask for your assistance in stopping pollution in
the West Scarborough,Maine area. Sir, we residents of West Scarboro
are facing a grave and dangerous problem being produced by Dennis
Winslow “iB/A Cumberland Sanitary Service of Scarboro,Maine.

Octdber 1974 the DEP issued a license and permit to Cumberland
Sanitary Service to operate a Septic Sludge Disposal Site off the
Broadburn Road,W.Scarboro. When we residents checked into this, we
discovered the DEP issued this license and permit without inspecting
and testing the purposed site. However, at our outraged request the
DEP did inspect the site October 31,1974 under the watch of many con-
cerned citizens. Mr.Howes of the DEP, never bothered to take a soil
sample, or a water sample or to measure the distances between Mr.Win-
slow's lagoons to the 2 streams, the well or the boiling spring, which,
I might add, are 2ll in the middle of Mr.,Winslow!s dumping site. Nor
did Mr.Howes measure the required cleared and planted land area or the
steepness of the Wills which is the purposed spreading site. Nor did
Mr.Howes measure the distance from the site to the Nonesuch River.
Therefore, we feel Mr.Howes and the DEP again approved the site, to
save FACE. Tris area of Scarboro, is somewhat seperate of Scarboro,
being known for its extremely high elevations. This immediate area
where the sewerage dumping site is loeated is between four (L) very
high hills on all four (4) sides. N/E/S/W. Mitchell Hill, Meserves Hil]}
Fullers Hill, And Watsons Hill, The Nonesuch River winds around in the
valleys between. The site is right on top between these hills, with
direct runoff into the Nonesuch River. The Nonesuch River is stocked
by the Fish & Game for fishing by hundreds of fellow Maine Citizens,
this river empties into the Scarboro Marsh Game Preserves, that are
protecting the wildlife-Canadian Geese and Wild Ducks that are
watched every spring and fall as they flock here. This site is not
flat land at all, it is steep hills, finger gullys and streams, ledges
with juts of rocks. How can the DEP, be so blind and careless with our
natural resources. I thought that is why we taxpayers pay theml To
protect us from this disgrace and waste. Are we the taxpayers going to
be faced with an enormous proposed bill to clean up our polluted
NONESUCH RIVER and Marshes in the near future because of this lack of
protection?

Mr.Stuart DeRoche-Regional Fishery Biologist of the Maine
State Fishery and Game inspected the site and sent Mr.Henry Warren a

letter 11-14-7l stating his disagreement with the DEP in their approval

of thig site, After careful study with topographical maps and soil
maps, and by inspecting the site with myself, he ggreed with the
concerned citizens reasoning that the terrain was moderate to very
steep, especially in the westerly direction, that the soil was severe
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF LAND QUALITY CONTROL, STATE HOUSE, AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330, 289-3762

TO:

'DATE:
MESSAGE: a0

BY:




December 21, 1978

Mr. Alvin G. Keene

Superintendent

Sca?bor@@gﬁ Sanitary District
P.0. Box 302

/j"gﬁafbarsugag Haine 04074

4 B o =
Deay Wr. Heene:

This Department has received the application submitted by the
Secarborough Sanitary District for approval of sewage treatment
nlant sludge. In particular, I u@aiﬁ 1ike to make reference

to your letter Lo Mr. Winslow of 8 December, 1976, in which you
point out that the District ﬂ?Sh@ﬁ to use Mr. Hinslow's ¢ iggos 11
site for the winter months. Please be advised that it is
necessary for you to complete Part A {(Disposal Site Analysis)
of the application Torm. T am %?QEBS?ﬂ this section for vour
completion.

Yours truly,

Arthur R. Uay, Geologist
ivi t

Division of Solid Waste Mana aemen
ARD/In
Enclosure

co: Dennis Winslow
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site, or a reascnable fascimile of, must be submitted to the golid Waste Division
of the Department of Environmental Protectlon on or before November 1 of each year.
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August 27, 1975

Senator Edmund Muskie
United States Senator
United States Senate
Washington, D.C. 20510

e e

Daary Seuater Muskle:

In refevance to your letter of August 15 regawxding the inguiry of

Mr. Frank Uimchestee, we assume the site reféfred to is

the one operated by Dennis Winsieow. I¥ that is the case this

site has been licensed by the Board and has been inspected

Efrequenily, Vhile the total site is not ideal, there are

poriions of it vhich awe acceptable.for sestase disposal.

s ng evidence available ©o us that any nolluvition of the

securring. Should Mr., Véochester have such information

v it Lo our Solid YWaste Bivision for investigation,

rivex

ther cuestions please call.,

William R. Adams, Jr.

Commniasionory
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August 7, 1975

fr. Reébert D. Steele
Town Manager

P.0. Box 327

scarvorough, Maine 04074

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the Solid Waste Division of the Department
of Environmental Protection is conducting a routine survey of all
approved septage disposal sites in the state. We would appreciate
your cooperation in opening your disposal site to us for inspection.
We will schedule our visit with you at Teast one week in advance.

Please find enclosed copies of some forms for an annual tabulation
of septage at each site. As was previously mentioned on most of
the more recent orders from the Board of Environmental Protection
an annual accounting of the quantity of septage disposed at each
site is now required. Thank you again for your cooperation.

Yours truly,
@(m&? C bpfpcoe g2

Ronald C. Howes
-Geologist
Division of Solid Waste Management

RCH/1n
Enclosure



August ©, 1975

Wrs. Frank W. Winchester
21 Burnham Road
S arboro, Maine 04074

Dear Hr. Winchester:

Thank yourfor your letter of July 17 addressed to the
Department of Environmental Protection.

He do not allow septage disposal next to brooks and we have no
evidence that there has been any pollution of the Nonesuck
River by ¥r. Winston's site. If indeed you know of any we '
would appreciate knowing abutit} so we could take the
appropriate action. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ronald Howes
Geologist

Rifdlg
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WILLIAM R. ADAMS, JR.

COMMISSIONER

ADMINISTRATION
289-2811

BUREAUS OF:

AIR QUALITY CONTROL
289-2437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
289-3762

WATER QUALITY CONTROL
289-2591

MAIN OFFICE:
STATE HOUSE
AUGUSTA 04330

REGIONAL OFFICES:

BANGOR
31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
947-6746

PORTLAND
415 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND 04101
775-6587

PRESQUE ISLE
634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
764-3737
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STATE OF MAINE

: Department of Environmental Protection

May 21, 1975

Mr. Dennis Winslow

"Cumberland Sanitary Service

11 Hearn Road
West Scarborough, Maine 04074

Dear Mr. Winslow:

Please accept my apologies for the delay in giving you written
confirmation of our discussion which took place following my
review of your site on 25 April 1975.

You will be receiving a copy of a letter which I have sent to
Ms. Linda Fuller. In that letter I reiterated our basic
approval of the site, but was also frank about the possibility
of polluting the Tocal environment if the site were used with
disregard of the physical limitations of the site and of the
operating criteria established for disposal of septic sludge.

Because this letter serves to confirm our previous conversations,
I again caution you not to dispose in areas of exposed bedrock
or adjacent to tributaries. Disposing nearby ravines which
would carry water only during heavy rainfall or during spring
runoff is not prohibited, although it would be prudent not to
1oad those areas too heavily. ‘

Disposal of sludge into the Tagoon or the site is not approved by
Order #08-013. Should you desire to operate a lagoon for holding
the sludge during seasons when spreading is not allowed we would be
willing to review such an application and to review the lagoon
design.

Should you have any further questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

R.K. Dearborn, Chief
Solid Waste Management

RKD:rlc

cc: H.E. Warren
Linda Fuller ‘
Office of the Selectmen, Scarborough
Ronald Howes



Linda L.Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
W,Scarborough,Maine

May 20,1975

Dept.Of &nvironmental Protection
Attn: Ronald Dearborn
AugustayMaine
Dear Mr,Dearborn:
I have been waiting patiently for the letter you promised
my husband and I upon your inspection of Dennis Winslow's site.
As we mentioned every move Dennis ¥inslow makes will be supervised
by a good many of the communities concerned,however we must have

a description from you to what,where,when he can move,

Thank you

\ﬁwk’ 9“;%“:‘;&\ \st J\ \U‘\\\i“’\(‘\;é\&wm>
Linda L.Fuller



DEPARTMENT OF
Inland Fisheries and Game
MAYNARD F. MARSH, COMMISSIONER

J. WHLLIAM PEPFPARD, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

AUGUSBSTA, MAINE 04330

Chief
sbe Management
21l Protection

M, Heo K, Dearborn,
Division of Solid
Dvp‘vtmuub of Invironme:
Maine QL4330

Xw{g.

Dearborn:

Dear Mr.

198 Main Street
Gorham, Maine 04,038
De cember 23, 1974

teparding your letbter of qutbmbGr 17, 1974 (which I veceived only LOOdJ}

relative Lo the
all statements

Winslow sepbic sludge dump site in Scarboro,
that I made pertaining to the DEP's dﬁClolOH
based upon the solls bypes which were
In every instance the scils data for the project
their publication "Statewide Set of Maine Zodl Descripbions
= listed as having eibther scvere or very severgli
sepbic sludge deposjfs and/or sonibary land fill. The soils
described by the SCS were: Belgrade - very severe, Buxton- s
Chovlton - slighlt to very severe, Hlmwood- moderate to very
severe, Limerick— very severe and Windsor- very severe.
co'Nbciloﬂ with projects of this noture dealing with septic

area

were

[FERRNS)

The
Regilonal
in their

= I

Fishery Biologists
reviews of en¥lrvonme

above-mentioned publication by the USDA h
dave ised as a basis for

5 et
roth
tal issuves that reculre 2

These limite

en the
eir recommendations to DEP
permit from the

I can only say bhaf
of this project were

supplied by the Soil Conservation Service,
provided by the 305 in

and Interpretabions’

itations for septic bank systems,

in the project area as
severe Lo very severe,
severe, Hollis— very
iLions were in
digposal

sites,

bank

"spils bible! which

DEP. WES

Lk,

I%

within the confines of this publlcut¢0n and upon the legal responsibilities vesbted in
reveiwing agencies of State government that I acted. I believe my technical expertise

in being able to dnterprel the soils tables and
data to the impact that uh

T
project area nas been well

their limitations and relating
roposed project may or may not have on bhe

these
inage within

dra

the documented over the years by my involvement in hundreds
of DEPapplications revelws,
ks for my action in bthis matter, I would like to say bhat t only shtatements
I e publicly relative to the DEP's decision in the matter were confined to what
T d in ny lenteé to Henvy rren in mid-November, I felt then as T do now that with
i dota which T had aveilable and ny‘iﬁanectian of the site thob the people in
i i*iﬁﬁte . t TP review of their decislon; As is
practice wit t i vbure the : 1 Fishery Bio-
cets a copy @5@@@1 it dnvelves i
the Honesuch ! v kn it passed Was
] during the latd application
for r@viewo T did not hes Dr. J, Tochcr of bc%rboro, who
a concerned people, ft to my attention and that point in
wproval had - been gl buttal to that decision these people

KEEP MAINE BEEERM



continued page 2,
Mr. R.K, Dearborn

asked me bo investigate the project and see what its effects might be upon the
Nonesuch River relative to fisheries management ond water ouallt I arransed for
an on-site meeting with this group and after reveiwing the soils ddt@ and visiting
the site (after a very heavy rainstorm) T was of the opinion thet these people had
grounds for concern and were juqtifled in asking the DEP to veview its decision in
this mabter, T achted in their behalf and for my own concern when L wrobte bto Henry
Warren requesting a review of Lhe DEP's decision,

Since T did not make any statements that should ’e interpreted as being derog—

atory to the DEP, or that belittled any of the guidelines waich the DEP follows and
cre guided by in 1ﬂ81” decisions, I Tirmly believe that I acted in good faith in
perforﬂ ing a service to those concerned people in QC(IbOfO, and at the same time
being disc r@tc in my comments end recommendotions, T am sorry if you interpreted my
sctions as being otherwise, I would like to conclude by saying that during my 25 years
of service with the Depn w%p@nt of Inland Fisheries end Came as o Regional Fishery Biol-
ogist it has always been a well-followed pragtice to act in a responsible and knowledge-
sble manner in 81l dealings with the general public, I do not feel that 1 have violated
this prectice in this instance; however, I do aclnowledge your concern and 1 assure
you that I will conbinue to act in my capacity es a Hegional I Fishery Biologist as a

esponsible and dedicated professional biologist hired to serve the people of Meine,
but at the same time remenbering that T do have cerbain obligations to fullfill with
regard to other Departments within the fremework of State Govefnmeﬂt.

'?ncegc]jxg 1r's,
,ﬁ#’w

cc: Henry Werren Stuart DeRoche
Regional file Regional ljshcrj Biclogist
Sebago Leke Region (A)



WILLIAM R, ADAMS, JdR.
COMMISSIONER

STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AUBUSTA, MAINE 04330

December 17, 1974

Mr. Demnis Winslow
Cumberland Sanitary Service
1l Hearn Road

W. Scarborough, Maine 04074

Dear pr, Wiaslow:

As a result of a recent interpretation by the Attorney General's Department
it now appears that the particular wording of Title 30 Sections 4104 and
4105 does not allow The Board of Environmental Protection to issue permits
for the operation of septic sludge disposal areas to any applicants except
municipalities. This interpretation results from a challenge to a proposed
permit by an abutting property owner.

The Board has voted to submit correcting legislation to the 107th Legislature,
with an emergency preamble, to properly establish Legislative intent on this
matter. 1In the interim applications will be processed only when the applicant
or co-applicant is a municipality. We regret any inconvenience this ruling
causes you.

Sincerely,

R. K. Dearborn, Chief
Division of Solid Waste Management
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WILLIAM R. ADAMS, JR.

COMMISSIONER

ADMINISTRATION
289-2811

BUREAUS OF:

AIR QUALITY CONTROL
289-2437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
289-3762

WATER QUALITY CONTROL
289-2591

MAIN OFFICE:
STATE HOUSE
AUGUSTA 04330

REGIONAL OFFICES:

BANGOR
31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
947-6746

PORTLAND
415 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND 04101
775-6587

PRESQUE ISLE
634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
764-3737

W. Scarborough, Maine

STATE OF MAINE

Department of Environmental Protection

December 3, 1974

Mrs. Iinda L. Fuller
31,0 Broadturn Road
0LO7L

Dear Mrs. Fuller:

I have your letter of November 1, 197h with regard to the
Dennis Winslow septic sewage disposal site. I have reviewed

the file with some care and discussed the matter with staff. I
know that your beliefs and concerns about this proposal are
strongly held, but I must conclude that the license was properly
issued as regards the environmental aspects of the matter.

My review indicates that the site and proposal was reviewed by
several capable people far more carefully than the typical
proposal. At least two engineers, a geologist, and several soil
scientists have reviewed the site and its planned use and found
it acceptable under our standards. Each of these people has
visited the site at least once and usually more often. It is
true that not every piece of the parcel is suited for the use
intended, but not every piece is being used. ‘

Should you have evidence that Mr. Winslow is violating the state
statute or the conditions of his license in any way we would be
happy to investigate. For the moment, however, I believe the
license to have been properly issued and the site to be properly
operated.

Sincerely,

Henry E. Warren, Director
Bureau of Land Quality Control

HEW : jp
cc: Dearborn
DeRoche

Winslow



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF LAND QUALITY CONTROL, STATE HOUSE, AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330, 289-3762

TO:

DATE:

MESSAGE:

BY:




sTATE OFFICE BUILDIN
AUGUSTA, MAINE 0433

MAYNARD F. MARSH

amrssioner

J WILLIAM PEPPARD
Deputy Commissicner

November 22, 1974

Ms. Linda L. Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
West Scarborough, Maine

Dear Ms. Fuller:

This Department has already contacted the Department

of Environmental Protection expressing ou
the situation you describe. We will do all we can to see

that a satisfactory solution is reached.
your concern. '

Sincerely,

Charles F. Ritzi
Fnvironmental Coordinator

CFR/m
ce: C. File

S. DeRoche S
i, Warren, DEP -~

r concern with

We appreciate



December 3, 197L

Mrs. Iinda L. Fuller
3L0 Broadturn Road
W. Scarborough, Maine OLOT7L

Dear Mrs. Fullers

I have your letter of November 1ll, 197l with regard to the
Dennis Windlow septic sewage disposal site. I have reviewed

the file with some care and discussed the matter with staff. I
Imow that your beliefs and concerns about this propossl are
strongly held, but I must conclude that the license was properly
issued as regards the envirommental aspects of the matter.

My review indicates that the site and proposal was reviewed by
several capable people far more carefully than the typical
proposal. At least two engineers, a geologist, and several soil
scientists have reviewed the site and its planned use and found
it acceptable under our standards. Each of these people has
visited the site at least once and usually more often. It is
true that not every piece of the parcel is suited for the use
intended, but not every piece is being used.

Should you have evidence that Mr. Winslow is violating the state
statute or the conditions of his license in any way we would be
happy to investigate. For the moment, however, I believe the
license to have been properly issued and the site to be properly
operated.

Sincerely,

Henry E. Warren, Director
Bureau of Land Quality Control

HEW 2 jp
ces  Dearborn
DeRoche

Winslow



Linda L.Fuller

340 Broadturn Road
We.Scarborough,Maine 04074
November 14,1974

Henry Warren
Dept.Of Environmental Protection
Augusta,Maine 04330

Dear Mr.Wwarren:

I am writing in regards to the licensing of a sludge disposal
site on the BRroadturn Road in Scarborough,Maine for Dennis H.Winslow
Prop. of the Cumberland Sanitary Service.

Please reconsider the valadation of the lidese issued to Mr.
winslow,

1) The height of the elevation of the site-located on a hAill=-

179 feet. The Nonesuch River located just below 600 feet drops
sharply to 79 feet. This site is a very steep,guilied,wet site,

2) The soils-How can they be correct according to the Guidelines?
There are ledges sticking out all over the site-at least every
field has themyand the roddways are covered,

3) The only vegated field Dennis Winslow has is just about 1 acre
with ledges throughout-also a well(although Dennis has filled it
in,it is still a vein of water,that goes to my father-in-laws spring)
located just 25 feet;from the field. A stream within 200 feet,on

two sides,the field is sloping right to it,at a 20% angle.

4) There is an odor problem right now,and Hr.Winslow has only dumped
at a minumum,

5) A boiling spring 240 feet from the nearest lagoon. This was
measured in front of 10 people,

6) Under his access drive from one field to the other there is a
culvit to prevent the stream from washing the drive away.

7) Every bit of Mr.Winslow's land is hills-gulleys-waters-sloping
directly into the NoneSuch River. The soil is clay=-very slimey=-

very hard to walk on,ncverthe less drive over it and spread. He'll
never be able to plow this up every 7 days.

8) Mr.Stewart DeRoche-State Insland Fish & Game Biologist came
November 13,1974 to inspect the site: He says it will surely pollute
the Nonesuch River and the streams emptying into the Nonesuch,

9) Sir - This is the worst runoff location~it could possibly ever

be located. Everywhere you look there is water. Please we are asking
your cooperation itn putting a stop to this pollution.,

10) kr.Ronald Howes,Ms.Carol Fuller inspected the site October 31st.
at my request. Also present was Dennis Winslow,Steven Winslow,
william D.Fuller and James Morse. Not one measurement was taken by
your staff nor any tests. Surely,just as we have measured, if your

[ S S

e,



staff measured from the waterways onto the dumping sites,.They
would“he has no room left to dispose of this sludge.

11) If you find it suitable to reinspect this site please contact
me,so that 2 residents-abutters- can be present. Although #

waters are present just by standing at the top of the hill where his

lagoon is located,there is also some waters located in the woods
that we would llke to point out,

Thank you very much
Sincerely

Y S AT
\%@JQ “‘)\,i‘“ :fs‘a "“Bx SaN s b

Linda L.Fuller

enclosure
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STATE OFFICE BUILDING
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

ERIES AN

MAYNARD F. MARSH
Commissioner

198 Main Street
J. WILLIAM PEPPARD ' Gorham, Maine 04038

Deputy Commissioner

November 14, 1974

Mr. Henry Warren

Department of Fnvironmental Protection
State House

Augusta, Maine 04330

Dear Henry:

A group of concerned citizens from Scarboro have contacted me for my comments
and feelings relative to a parcel of land quite near the Nonmesuch River which
has DEP approval to use for a dumping area for septic tank waste and sludge.
The approval was given to Dennis Winslow, Scarboro Sanitary Service, 11 Hearn
Road, Scarboro. :

1 investigated the area yesterday with Mrs. Linda Fuller who claims to own the
access road into the area and abutting land. After my visit to the area and my
review of the soils maps of this parcel of land I feel that the people of
Scarboro are justified in asking for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision

to approve the Winslow application.

The soils in this area have for the most part severe to very severe limitations
for septic tank waste, lagoons and as a septic tank waste disposal area. The
slope of the land toward the Nonesuch River is moderate to quite steep especially
as one moves in a westerly direction on this land. There are two streams running
through the area, one an intermittent stream and the other a stream which probably
flows throughout the year. Both of these streams empty into the Nonesuch River

a relatively short distance away from the disposal area. From my observations and
in lieu of the poor soils that exist in the disposal area it is apparent that
runoff from the disposal area into these streams will reach the Nonesuch River.

In addition, at several spots in the disposal area it is also apparent that
contamination of the Nonesuch River from direct run-off from the disposal area
will probably occur especially during periods of heavy rain and snow melt.

In conclusion, I am in agreement with the concerned citizens of Scarboro in asking
for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision in this matter on the grounds that

the contamination of the Nonesuch River due to extremely poor soils in this
project area is a realistic possibility.

Vegy E;uly ours,

Stuart DeRoche b
Regional Fishery Biologist

SD/1ab



Hovember 13, 1974

Mr. Robert D. Steele, Town Manager
b0, Box 327
Searboro, Maine 04074

Dear Mr. Steele:

In response to our letter reminding you that a site was not being
provided for septage disposal in the town of Scarboro, you sent a
letter, August 1, stating that you were negotiating to use Dennis
Winslodws site once it had been approved by the Department of
Environmental Protection. -

Mr. Winslow's site was approved by the Bureau of Environmental
Protection September 11th.

Today in a phone conversation Mr, Winslow stated that the Scarboro
Zoning Board of appeals had ordered his site closed, classifying
it as a "sewage treatment facility".

If this is the case this leaves Scarboro without a site for septage
disposal and in violation of Section 8104 Title 30, MESA,

Please let us know within ten days what @??éﬁgﬁméﬂig have now been
made for septage disposal.

" Sincerely,

R.K. Dearborn, Chief ,
Division of Solid Waste Management

RCH/ 1n



NOV 97 1974 flewp  teien
<;~ Ao [T
\ ‘nda L.Fulle

P e
la b 7L
A0 Br oa(iau;fz /uaud

. ccarborough,fe. 885- ?511 nights
775611 days

November 8,197%
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Ziate of MNaine
State Came Preserves
éu usta,Maine

Dear Sir:

I am writing in regards to the upcoming pollution of the State
Game Preserue wgCOzQQFuugﬁ yarshes that you have ac cquired from the

Town of Scarborough J for the preservation of the marshes for the wild-

The polluticn being- the pQEPQSQQ Dumana of Raw Semerage located
just off the progdturn Road to pollute the land and the NONESUCH

QIFER and then into the Game Preseruvée.

Dennis Winslow D/BLA prﬁprAND SANITARY SERVICL of Hearn Road
SCQPDQFQM@&;NGZHQ has acquired 69 acres of land local ed just off the
sroadturn Road in MLQJHGFQUOH Maine, just above the NONESUCH RIVER=
and we mecn "JUST ABOV e,  This site that DEP has approved was
firstly approved without zﬂ<p@chonmihen they finally inspectéd the
site at our demand october 31,1974, and we feel 1t was Qppz@@@d agatin

to save FACE.

The elevgiion of the site is 159 feet the River drops below at
79 feet. This whole site is hills- fzfgcr gulleys=and streams. A
great runoff for all lhe scwerage right into the Nonesuch River

kS

Nrmﬁins?gw has cleared 3 fields between these filds there le a

am.which Hr.pinslow has installe g o culvit to protect his access
€ f?@m one fietd to the other. Sir: This summer and ear -ly fall

been quai@ dry,however the sireamn directly &@aw en his @eicg i

nino @uaa@ &Lgrwgzw@ He 1ns 1 led this culvit to D/LUQ% his Lt
LJCZ%MH c "{e
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ig i use of poor judgemeni on the Town of
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are very clear and Lhis land does not

The Maine Guidelines
qualifye
sdoy Nev 12 at 7 pefe JOI the Planning
hi Nov. 153th at 7p.m. for the Appeal
¢ we will be saddled with « degrading
Nonesuch River=our

There 18 a meetlng ?L
Bogerd and then W@d@Odov e
. ;‘i
practice that wiii destroy our community-our
land-homes-wildiife and lthe Game Preserveéo
Please help us siop this polluting. we need your help and
cocoperat Qe Hoping to hear from Yyole

Thank you
Sincerely

A ) N
\5"\}\;\’\@\{: s ‘) T =Lk \x\\\\/

Linda L.Fuller
Acting for the concerned persons.



Liquor Enforcement
Maine Criminal Justice
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
36 HOSPITAL STREET ¢ AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

1

October 29, 197L

Ms. Linda L. Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
West Scarborough, Maine OLOTL

Dear Ms. Fuller:

Your letter to Trooper Hayford concerning the disposal
of sewage in Scarborough was referred to this office
for reply.

T am enclosing a copy of the law enacted last year
(secs. L10L-1105, Title 30) which addresses this situ-

ation and which seems very clear.

I am also taking the liberty of forwarding a copy of

~your letter to Mr. William R. Adams, Jr., Commissioner,

Department of Environmental Protection, State House,
Augusta, Maine, 04330. That agency is given statutory’
responsibilities in the area of your concern, and I am
asking that they respond to your letter.

Respectfully,

CPT. RICHARD C. JONES
Director, Traffic Division
Maine State Police

_~cc: DEP

Tr. Hayford

e

State Fire Marshall
State Police



30 §4104} MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES

CHAPTER 231
PUBLIC DUMPS

New Sections New Sections .
4104. Septic tank and cesspool waste, 4105. Disri)oi.‘ga(l1 of certain materials pro-
ed.

§ 4104. Septic tank and cesspool waste

Each municipality shall provide for the disposal of all waste, refuse,
effluent, sludge or any other materials from all septic tanks and cesspools
located within the municipality. The location, operation and maintenance
of any facility or site used for this purpose other than a sewage treatment
plant shall be subject to the approval of the Department of Environmental
Protection in order to insure that disposal of wastes at such sites will not
contaminate any bodies of water, water supplies, ground water or constitute
a hazard to health or safety or create a nuisance to any person. The De-
partment of Environmental Protection shall also issue license certificates

~at a fee of no more than $50 to Maine-based septic tank pumpers and con-

veyors of said wastes and no septic tank pumper or conveyor of such waste
shall operate without said license certificate. Industrial wastes shall not be
included in this provision.

1973, ¢. 601.

Amendments:
—1973. Enacted this section.

§ 4105. Disposal of certain materials prohibited

No person, firm, corporation or other legal entity shall dispose of any
waste, refuse, effluent, sludge or any other materials from a septic tank or
cesspool on any land or soil or at any other site or place within the State of
Maine other than sites provided in section 4104, except that a person may
bury, plow under, or otherwise suitably dispose of on his own land such
waste, refuse, effuent, sludge or any other materials removed from a septic
tank or cesspool serving his residence. Any person who violates this section
or section 4104 shall, upon conviction, be punished by a fine of not more
than $1,000.

The Superior Court shall have jurisdiction to restrain or enjoin violations
of this section and to enter decrees requiring the removal of waste matter
deposited in or on any land or soil within the State in violation of this
section, '

1973, c. 601.

Amendments:
--~1973. Enacted this section.

CHAPTER 233
PUBLIC RESERVED LOTS

New Sections
4161-A. Criteria for location, .

Cross References
Department of Conservation Commis- under this chapter, see § 5014 of Title
sioner, delegation of powers and duties 12.

§ 4151. Public reserved lands and location by agreement

In every township or plantation now existing or hereafter organized there
shall be reserved, as the Legislature may direct, 1,000 acres of land, and at
the same rate in all tracts less than a township, for the exclusive benefit of

240



Linda L.Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
W.Scarborough,Maine

Trooper Richard Hayford

State Police ,
RT # 1

Scarborough,Maine

.Dear Mr.Hayford:

I am writing in regards to a very severe and damaging problem
we the resisdents of West Scarbporough are facing.

We are hoping you can help us put an end to this problem.

... The problem being: The disposal of human raw sewerage on land
located just off the Broadturn Road of West Scarborough, by Dennis
winslow: prop. of the Cumberland Sanitary Seruvice of the Hearn Road

Scarbﬁrough,. :

r. Winslow is proposing to the town of Scarborough, Robert D.
Steele being Manager: that Mr.Winslow Contract to dispose of 300-
350 septic tanks (300,000-350,000*Gallons) of raw sewerage per yaar
on ten (10) acres of land. Supposedly the DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
has approved and given a license to Mr.Winslow, how is yet to be
determined: Our objection of this is under observation of Mr.¥inslow
and his operations and also on the grounds as follows:

1. He is tresspassing over land that is not his and belongs
to six (6) other owners, '
2. He has destroyed others land adjacent to his property
along with destroying property getting into his land.
3. We know that Scarborough has no suitable location for
such operations,because of its high water table.
4, There is a known well on this property, 2 streams and
a boiling spring within 150 feet of this dumping location. The Maine
Guidelines call for no closer than 150 feet. '
5., The NONESUCH RIVER being extremely close, the elevation
of the land where Mr.Winslow purposed to dump this sewerqgge is at an'
elevation of 159 feet,the Nonesuch River being at a drop of 79 feet.
6. Finger gulleys lead to the Nonesuch River all over this

area.
7. Maine Guideline Rules are very clear and this land does
not pass under it at all.

SIR: This is a natural runoff,creating pollution of the Nonesuch
River,Then eventually into the Scarborough Marshes that the State has
invested in for the Wildlife.,

‘ We, the resisdents are asking for your help and cooperation
in stopping this terrible thing that the above named, Mr.Winslow and
Town Mgr. Robert D.Steele Purpose.

'
ﬁ/%f D¢4.9



 We would also like the DEP to come down to take another look
at the site that they approved,with a person of the immediate locality
that knows the lands,(as they have lived there most of their lives)
and can show them the streams,brooks,well and the closeness of the

NONESUCH RIVER to this location.
If this is at all possible Mr.Frank Winchester can be reached at

883-2464,also William Fuller can be reached 883-5311 nights or
at my employment days 775-6111.

HOPING TO HEAR FROM YOU

Sincerely

| g‘\\;‘i\(\ n \’f\. M{ ~\.\\Qc\w N

Linda L.Fuller



October 28, 1974

Ms, Linda L. Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
West Scarboro, Maine 04074

Dear Ms, Fuller:

Please be advised that myself and another staff member from
the Department of Environmental Protection will be in Scarboro
Thursday, October 31, 1974 to inspect Mr. Winslow's site in rela-
tion to the compldints you expressed in your letter of October
18, 1974, Thank you.

Lordially youvrs,

Ronald €. Howes
Geologist ,
Division of Solid Waste Management

RCH/1n



Linda L.Fuller
340 Broadturn foad
W.Scarborough,Maine 883-5311 « v

October 18,1974

Dept.of Environmental Protection
ATTN: Ronald Howes
Augustg,Maine

Dear Mr.Howes:

J am writing in regards to very severe and damaging.problem,
We, the resisidents of West Scarborough are facing.

The problem being, the dumping of raw sewerage on land Just off
the Broadturn Road in West Scarborough, by Dennis Winslow: prope. of
the Cumberland Sanitary Service located on the Hearn Road.Scarb.Me.

This site supposedly has veen approved by your Dept. how is yet
to be determined,considering the location does not comply wiht the
MAINE GUIDELINES FOR DUMPING OF RAW SEWERAGL.

Scarborough,as you know has a very high water table; no matter
where you are,somewhere, there is a body of water from some Source.

Also is true of the site purposed as dumping area by Dennis
Winslow,

The site first is located on a knoll with an elevation of
159 feet,the NONESUCH RIVER is located below at a drop of 79 feet.
The site has a well, two (2) streams,and a boiling spring witain
the reguired 300 feet.

Also the land is surrounded by finger gulleys,leading right to
the NONESUCH RIVER creating pollution of the Nonesuch River event-
ually polluting the Scarborough Marshes that the State of Maine
has invested so dearly in to preserve the wildlife that may abound
theres '

We are asking that you make a personnel inspection of this site
with a competent,reliable citizen of the immediate area.

Frank Winchester can be reached 8832464
william Fuller " " 883-5311 nights 775-6111 days

We are very concerned citizens trying to bettler our community
not destroy,and this will certainly eventually destroy the wildlife,
nature and water surrounding this area.

Hoping to hear from you very S00M. Thank you
J :

?\&rlf*xy%ﬂi&uwx%ﬁﬁkmﬁﬁ
Lén@aﬂﬁ Fuller



September 17, 1974

Mr, Stuart DeRoche
Regional Fishery Biologlet
196 Hain Streel

GorLem, salne U4U3E

Deay liyx. Leloche:

Because ihis division is the ome responsible for investigating septage
disposal sites Mr. Warren has requested that I answer your letter %o hinm
dated November 14, 1974.

1 am disturbed by your letter becmase that letter along with conversations with
people in the area appesr to indicate that you as a representative of the State
are glving advice in an area where you have no legal responsibility and on sub-
jects where you apparently have no technical expertise.

The specifiec part of Mr. Winslows property proposed am a septage disposal site

was investigated by Mr. Darryl Browm, a consulting soil scientist Bad found to
consist primarily of Charlteon, Belgrade, Buxton, and Elmwood sdéils. Fach of

these soils is specifically listed in the "Maine CGuidelines for Septic Tank Sludge
Disposal on The Land” as being appropriate for receiving at least 37,000 gallons

per acre per year of septage. As you should be aware, that document enjoys wide-
gpread acceptance among regulatory, technical advisory, and envirommentally conscious
agencies in the State. One small area having Windsor loamy sand was judged to be
overly well drained and was not approved for septage disposal. In addition a geol-
ogist and an engineer from my staff visited the site and observed that no spreading
of septage was taking place closer than 300 feet to either classified water or drink-
ing water supplies and was thus in compliance with regulations and guldelines.

1f you have @pﬁﬁiﬁié {nformation which eontradicts that information now available
to the Department we would appreciate your forwarding it o us so that we »ay re-
wiew our earlier decision.

On the other hend, unless you have rveason to belleve that either septage disposal
sites are not in compliance with the published guidelines, a copy of which is
enclosed, wless vou find the guidelines technleally deficlent, or ulldess you
have some resson to believe that the guidelines are inappropriate for a specific
site, I would reguest that you volce your concerns only within the State systenm



continved page 2
e, Stuart DeRoche

rather than to the gemeral public where they might be construed as belng
either authoritative or knowledgeable.

Sincerely,

R, K. Dearbera, Chief
Division of Solid Vaste Management

BED/1n
Inclosure

ce: H, E. Warrem, Director, Bureau of Land Quality Coﬁ:rel
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DEPARTMENT OF

INLAND FISHERIES AND GAME

STATE OFFICE BUILDING
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

MAYNARD F. MARSH
Commissioner

198 Main Street
J. WILLIAM PEPPARD Gorham, Maine 04038

Deputy Commissioner

November 14, 1974

Mr. Henry Warren

Department of Environmental Protection
State House .

Augusta, Maine 04330

Dear Henry:

A group of concerned citizens from Scarboro have contacted me for my comments
and feelings relative to a parcel of land quite near the Nonesuch River which
has DEP approval to use for a dumping area for septic tank waste and sludge.
The approval was given to Dennis Winslow, Scarboro Sanitary Service, 11 Hearn
Road, Scarboro.

I investigated the area yesterday with Mrs, Linda Fuller who claims to own the
access road into the area and abutting land. After my visit to the area and my
review of the soils maps of this parcel of land T feel that the people of
Scarboro are justified in asking for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision

to approve the Winslow application.

The soils in this area have for the most part severe to very severe limitations
for septic tank waste, lagoons and as a septic tank waste disposal area, The
slope of the land toward the Nomesuch River is moderate to quite steep especially
as one moves in a westerly direction on this land. There are two streams running
through the area, one an intermittent stream and the other a stream which probably
flows throughout the year. Both of these streams empty into the Nonesuch River

a relatively short distance away from the disposal area. TFrom my observations and
in lieu of the poor soils that exist in the disposal area it is apparent that
runoff from the disposal area into these streams will reach the Nomesuch River,

In addition, at several spots in the disposal area it is also apparent that
contamination of the Nonesuch River from direct run-off from the disposal area
will probably occur especially during periods of heavy rain and snow melt,

In conclusion, T am in agreement with the concerned citizens of Scarboro in asking
for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision in this matter on the grounds that

the contamination of the Nonesuch River due to extremely poor soils in this
project area is a realistic possibility.

ours,

Very trul
,fy,/" 22? ;
TG ey

Stuart DeRoche
Regional Fishery Biologilst

SD/1ab
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STATE OFFICE BUILDING
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

MAYNARD F. MARSH
Commissioner

198 Main Street
J. WILLIAM PEPPARD Gorham, Maine 04038

Deputy Commissioner

November 14, 1974

Mr. Henry Warren

Department of Environmental Protection
State House

Augusta, Maine 04330

Dear Henry:

A group of concerned citizens from Scarboro have contacted me for my comments
and feelings relative to a parcel of land quite near the Nonesuch River which
has DEP approval to use for a dumping area for septic tank waste and sludge.
The approval was given to Dennis Winslow, Scarboro Sanitary Service, 11 Hearn
Road, Scarboro. '

I investigated the area yesterday with Mrs. Linda Fuller who claims to own the
access road into the area and abutting land. After my visit to the area and my
review of the soils maps of this parcel of land I feel that the people of
Scarboro are justified in asking for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision

to approve the Winslow application.

The soils in this area have for the most part severe to very severe limitations
for septic tank waste, lagoons and as a septic tank waste disposal area. The
slope of the land toward the Nonesuch River is moderate to quite steep especially
as one moves in a westerly direction on this land. There are two streams running -
through the area, one an intermittent stream and the other a stream which probably
flows throughout the year. Both of these streams empty into the Nonesuch River

a relatively short distance away from the disposal area. From my observations and
in lieu of the poor soils that exist in the disposal area 1t is apparent that
runoff from the disposal area into these streams will reach the Nonesuch River.

In addition, at several spots in the disposal area it is also apparent that
contamination of the Nonesuch River from direct run—off from the disposal area
will probably occur especially during periods of heavy rain and snow melt.

In conclusion, I am in agreement with the concerned citizens of Scarboro in asking
for a reconsideration of the DEP's decision in this matter on the grounds that

the contamination of the Nonesuch River due to extremely poor soils in this
project area is a realistic possibility.

Very truly yours,
P . y/
- e (o [L\eg/ 7(/

Stuart DeRoche b
Regional Fishery Biologist

Sp/1ab



). BOX .32 o
GH, MAINE 04074

ROBERT D. STEELE
TOWN MANAGER

August 1, 197k

Mr. R. K. Dearborn, Chief

Division of Solid Waste Management
Department of Environmental Protection
Augusta, Maine 0L330

Dear Mr. Dearborn:

I have received ycur notification that a complaint has been
filed with you that no site is presently available in Scarborough
for the disposal of all waste from septic tanks and cesspools,

I am sure that you are aware of the very poor soil conditions
that exist in Scarborough and the hardship that this new law
places on municipalities., However, the Town of Scarborough has
been negotiating with Mr. Dennis Winslow of Cumberland Sanitary
Service to provide a site for the Town. Mr. Winslow's site
has not yet been approved by the D, E. P, He has had a soils
survey done by Mr. Daryl Brown and as soon as this data is received
it will be forwarded to you.

Both Mr, Elwood Mitchell, Director of Public Works and I are
continuing to look for other locations, but we have not been able to
locate any.

T was thinking of negotiating with the City of South Portland or
the City of Portland; however, Mr. Pizzo informed me that it would not

Q. be acceptable.

I hope that your notice that I received is not another case of
selective enforcement "y the D. &. P. similar to what we went through
with the Gonsent Order because at this point in time, I do not know of
any neighboring municipality with an approved site.

Very truly yours,

ccs H. R, Mitchell
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Hogember 20, 1973

Mr. Dennis H. Hinslow ;
Cumberland Sanitary Service
11 Hearn Road

Scarboro, Maine 04074

Dear Mr. Winslow:

After due consideration of your application for approval € a septic
waste disposal site, our determimation is that this site is adequate

for disposal according to the methods described in your application.
Please understand that our determination was made based en the temporary
feasibility of using this site.

1 must inform you that sometime before July 1, 1974, when our guidelines
concerning septic sludge dispesal are complete, we will reevaluate your
particular situation and arrive at a decision based on the feasibility

of using this site as a permanent facility. Therefore, be advised that
this site may or way not be approved for use as stated after July 1, 1974,

- Siscerely,

Joseph P, Plizzo
Assistant Engineer
DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE HANAGEMENT

JPP/m
Encl: (V)



. T e gué"«}{ e xfkf{
‘e, Dennis Winslow e
,,1] liearn Road' ' : S o FrT L R o R
: w!f;est Scarborough Maine 04074 R T B R

Dear #r N!ﬂslaw.

After visiting your site yesterday, I have several comments to, make concerning
terracing the site with sewage treatment plant sludge. First, Title 33,

Section 421 states bhat no solid waste can be deposited within 300' of 2.
c1asszf1ed water. It may be wise to stay even farther than 300’ from the river.

1 am sure tbat you will take spﬂcza! precautions to insure that no pollution o
of the apring, from: wh‘ch you take your drinkinq water, will occur.

Considering the above, we give our apprava] to use the site fer your grosect.
e wish you luck as your success may start a treﬂd toward s?udqe use rather than
dasposa} . o N ,

(S . . v R

. Sincerely;

‘;Ear@l ﬁ Fu]ler SRR ﬁ v_;F:7~ i  B
%ssistant Engineer B T ST

cc Scarborough Sanitary Distract B o o o S
Box 302 - S : B ] UL ‘
Scarborough Ma1ne 04074 ' S . - ~

>



Box 302

Scarborough, Maine 04074



TS

WILLIAM R. ADAMS, JR.
COMMISSIONER

ADMINISTRATION
289-2811

BUREAUS OF:

AlR QUALITY CONTROL
289-2437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
289-3762

WATER QUALITY CONTROL.
289-2591

MAIN OFFICE:
STATE HOUSE
AUGUSTA 04330

REGIONAL OFFICES:

BANGOR
31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
947-6746

PORTLAND
415 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND 04101
775-6587

PRESQUE ISLE
634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
764-3737

STATE OF MAINE

Department of Environmental Protection

March 7, 1975

Mr. Dennis Winslow
Comberland Sanitary Service
11 Hern Read

¥W. Scarborough, Maine 04074

Dear Mr. Winsglow:

on the latest orders the Board of Environmental Protection has
igsued approving a site for septage disposal, a condition attached
to the approval has been that an annual tabulation of septage be
gubmitted to the Department of Environmental Protectlon on or be-

fore November lst of each year.

The reason for this is to get an accurate accounting of how much
geptage 1s being handled by each site.

Please find enclosed coples of a tabulation form for this.

We would be glad to hear any suggestions, if you think this should
be changed in any way, Oor any input on what you like or do not like
about 1t.

Cordially yours,
JI)WM/’ C Meocoea

Ronald C. Howes
Geologist
Division of Solid Waste Management

RCH/1n
Enclosure



R
$ e
=,

b

e Y e =

©
<
=
B Y S

WILLIAM R. ADAMS, JR.

COMMISSIONER

ADMINISTRATION
289-2811

BUREAUS OF:

AIR QUALITY CONTROL
289-2437

LAND QUALITY CONTROL
289-3762

WATER QUALITY CONTROL
289-2591

MAIN OFFICE:
STATE HOUSE
AUGUSTA 04330

REGIONAL OFFICES:

BANGOR
31 CENTRAL STREET
BANGOR 04401
947-6746

PORTLAND
415 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND 04101
775-6587

PRESQUE ISLE
634 MAIN STREET
PRESQUE ISLE 04769
764-3737

1‘ /
Alowes

STATE OF MAINE

== Department of Environmental Profection

May 21, 1975

Ms. Linda Fuller
340 Broadturn Road
West Scarborough, Maine 04074

Dear Ms. Fuller:

Please accept my apologies for the delay in giving you written
confirmation of our discussion which took place following my
review of Mr. Dennis Winslow's septic sludge disposal site in
Scarborough on 25 April 1975.

It is my judgement, after having visited the site, that the

site was appropriately approved in accordance with the criteria
established under the septic sludge disposal law. 1 feel that
much of the site can be used without hazard to health and with-
out having an adverse impact on the Nonesuch River.provided that
the site is operated in accordance with the applicable regulations
and guidelines which I have attached for your reference.

I would agree that careless or imprudent use of the site could

Tead to both an aesthetic and environmental intrusion, as would

the disposal of sludge proximate to the tributaries on the site.
This would of course be in violation of the operating criteria,
and not in accordance with our approval. It would be inappropriate
of this agency to assume the worst of any individuals whom we license
to dispose of septic sludge. Our experience to date with Mr.
Winslow as with most other licensed septic sludge conveyors, has
been a positive one. If the site is appropriately used, we feel
that it will provide a needed service and will not have an adverse
impact. '

I would be pleased to discuss this matter as well as any other area
of concern to you if I could be help.

Sincerely,

R. K. Dearborn, Chief
Solid Waste Management

RKD:rlc

cc: H. E. Warren
Dennis WinsTow
0ffice of the Selectmen, Scarborough
Ronald Howes

Enclosure
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August 19, 1975

State of Maine

Dept. of Environmental Protection
State House

Augusta, Maine 04330

Dear Mr. Howes:

I wish to apologize for bothering you with our letter of July 17,
1975. We were under the impression that polution was to be pre-
vented, but, according to your letter of July 17, 1975, which
states, "We do not allow septage disposal next to brooks and we
have no evidence that there has been any pollution of the None-
such River by "Mr. Winstons site'". We now realize that we have
to walit until actual pollution takes place before we can take
steps.

In the past I had sent you a letter with a map of a spring and a
brook that flows through this sludge dump and emptys into the
river. I did not know, at the time, that this letter had to be
registered in order to be read, so received no reply. I didn't
realize that the difference between a registered and an unregis-
tered letter would make the difference between a polluted river,
and a river that would remain unpolluted!

I have no complaints against a "Mr. Winston," I don't even know
the man--it is "Mr. Winslows" sludge dump I am concerned with.

Sir, I have lived in this vicinity since 1935 and have excellent
knowledge of where all brooks and springs are in relation to

the Nonesuch River. If anyone from your department is interested
enough to investigate, I will gladly show the way.

In closing,I will say that if this matter is of no interest to
the Department of Environmental Protection in Augusta, I'm sorry
you took the time to read this letter.
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Department of Bnvironmental
Protection

Solid Waste Management

4, Mr, Ron K, Dearborn

43

Dear Sirs

In your letter to me dated May 21, 1975, you pointed out that Solid Vaste
Division has application forms for a concrete storage and re-handle station.

As myself and the Town of QOld Orchard have come to an agreement for Septic
and Cesspool sludge, I believe that To follow report #1565 it would be +to

my advantage To build a cement foundation in ground type dump tank for
Haulers to use, and then to re~handle on days of no rainfall or bad weather,
so that the site as you saw it wouldn't cause any unsound environmental
practice,

Hoping you can assist me in the recieving of proper forms and thanking
you in advence, I remain

Respectfully yours

Dennis H, Winslow
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